

John Evans 12 Howland Road Fairhaven, MA 02719 USA Ph: +1.508.996.6721

November 17, 2020 COVID-19 Update, Nye Lubricants Announcement

Dear Valued Nye Customer,

The COVID-19 pandemic continues to impact all of our lives and we at Nye Lubricants are continuing to work together to navigate the situation.

Nye Lubricants has remained open for business throughout this pandemic, as it falls under the "Essential Service" category as defined by the Governor of Massachusetts. Our campus in Fairhaven, MA will continue operations as long as it remains safe for our employees.

We know that there is much uncertainty with the pandemic of COVID-19. As a business, we continue to operate with the health and safety of our employees and business partners in mind. At Nye Lubricants we have deployed and incorporated all advised precautions to protect our employees, while still producing our products that support many industries that need continuity of supply. Proactive management of our supply base is also part of the continuity of supply plan.

Thank you for your continued support and effort as we work through this situation. We are committed to both limit the spread of the coronavirus and ensure our customers are taken care of and have the lubrication products that they need. If you have any further questions regarding our response to COVID-19, please reach out to your Nye Representative.

We wish continued good health and safety for our customers and their families. Thank you again for your continued support.

Best regards,

John Evans

John Evans Director of Sales Operations and Support jevans@nyelubricants.com Ph: +1.508.996.6721 Fax: +1.508.997.5285

